TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank	FORMERLY Fifth Third Bank, Western Ohio	03/30/2012	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dayton Professional Baseball Club, LLC	
Street Address:	4751 Wilshire Boulevard, 3rd Floor	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90010	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2385665	DAYTON DRAGONS
Registration Number:	2399983	D
Registration Number:	2572643	DAYTON DRAGONS PROFESSIONAL BASEBALL TEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)888-4190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4048884267

Email: dcorey@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 4100

Address Line 2: Attn: Deborah Corey

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 78622.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0877

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Corey	
Signature:	/Deborah Corey/	
Date:	04/12/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Mandalay Tdmk Rls_Fifth Third#page1.tif source=Mandalay Tdmk Rls_Fifth Third#page2.tif source=Mandalay Tdmk Rls_Fifth Third#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0878

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, FIFTH THIRD BANK, as successor by merger with FIFTH THIRD BANK, WESTERN OHIO, with an office at 1 South Main Street, Dayton, Ohio 45402, hereby releases the security interests granted to it by DAYTON PROFESSIONAL BASEBALL CLUB, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("DPBC") in all of DPBC's right, title and interest in and to those United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Pledged Trademarks"). The aforementioned security interests were previously recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the following dates:

April 10, 2000, in Reel No. 002045, Frame 0406; and

August 10, 2006, in Reel No. 3366, Frame 0925.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Trademark Release (Fifth Third) 3945684

FIFTH THIRD BANK, successor by merger with FIFTH THIRD BANK, WESTERN OHIO

Title:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _30th day of wak____, 2012.

GINGER L. HOMAN, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 2, 2015

SCHEDULE A

DPBC:

DAYTON DRAGONS – U.S. Registration No. 2385665, registered September 12, 2000 in International Class 41 in the name of Dayton Professional Baseball Club, LLC.

D (Stylized) – U.S. Registration No. 2399983, registered October 31, 2000 in International Classes 16, 21, 25 and 28 in the name of Dayton Professional Baseball Club, LLC.

DAYTON DRAGONS PROFESSIONAL BASEBALL TEAM & Design — U.S. Registration No. 2572643, registered May 28, 2002 in International Classes 16, 21, 25 and 28 in the name of Dayton Professional Baseball Club, LLC.

Trademark Release (Fifth Third) 3945684

TRADEMARK REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 04/12/2012